WARMING DRAWER
MODEL #85747
INSTALLATION & OPERATING
 INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL
USA EDITION
1
TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE #
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS............................................................................................................................................................................... 2

MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER LOCATIONS
         SIDES OF THE SHIPPING BOX                                                                       INSIDE OF DRAWER
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
This is where your Product Information Reference Card will come in handy for supplying necessary info needed by your Bull Authorized Dealer to assure
you get the correct part(s) or additional accessories to keep your Warming Drawer in top working condition. If you do not have the card, you can still get
the model number and serial number on upper right corner of the carts back side required by Bull for parts orders.
Please refer to your owner’s manual parts list
and illustration to identify what you need.
To Order Replacement Parts on-line go to:
Ordering Parts by phone:
Bull is ready to help with two regional suppliers.
 open 8:00 am to 5:00 pm Monday through Friday.
For the Western Region, call (800) 258-6810
For the Eastern Region, call (800) 229-3056
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST Any item with an * next to it requires a serial number.
REF #
 PARTS #
DESCRIPTION
QTY
WARRANTY
PERIOD
1  85701 KNOB 1 1 yr.
2  85703 DRAWER CENTER BAR 1 1 yr.
3  16522 DRAWER END CAP 2 1 yr.
4
        85705
        85761
DRAWER
OLD VERSION
NEW VERSION
1 1 yr.
5 85706 SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 1 yr.
WARNING: Use of any part that is not factory authorized will void your warranty and may be dangerous.
REPLACEMENT PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
8
Warranty Policy
LIMITED WARRANTY ON BULL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC., PRODUCTS
THIS LIMITED WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS,
WHICH VARY FROM STATE TO STATE.
THIS LIMITED WARRANTY CAN ALSO BE FOUND ON OUR WEB SITE AT:
 AND IN THE OWNER’S/INSTALLATION MANUAL THAT WE PROVIDE WITH OUR PRODUCT.
THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS SUBJECT TO THE EXCLUSIONS, CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH
BELOW.
ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES IMPOSED BY LAW, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION THE IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED IN
DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THIS EXPRESS LIMITED WARRANTY. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW
LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY
TO YOU.
WHO MAY USE THIS WARRANTY?
BULL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC. located at address 1011 East Pine St. Lodi, CA. 95240
("we") extend this limited warranty only to the consumer who originally purchased the product ("you") at
the original site of delivery or installation. It does not extend to any subsequent owner or other transferee of
the product. It does not apply to products installed in any rental, commercial or non-residential application.
Examples of excluded applications include, but are not limited to day care centers, schools, bed and breakfast
centers, churches, private clubs, fire stations, club houses, common areas in multi-family dwellings, restaurants,
hotels, nursing homes, food service locations and institutional food service locations.
WHAT DOES THIS WARRANTY COVER?